
2025年香港銀行假期表 

Banking Holidays in Hong Kong 2025 

 

2025年香港銀行假期表公佈如下，請您據此調整辦理業務的時間，以免耽誤您

的安排。（逢星期六、星期日為非銀行營業時間） 

 

Below is a list of banking holidays in Hong Kong in 2025. Please plan for your business 

accordingly to avoid delays. (Every Saturdays and Sundays are non-banking days) 

 

假期 日期 

元旦 

New Year's Day 

1月 1日(三)  

Wednesday, 1 January  
農曆年假 

Lunar New Year  

1月 29日(三) 至 1月 31日(五)  

Wednesday - Friday, 29 - 31 January 

清明節 

Ching Ming Festival  

4月 4日(五)  

Friday, 4 April 

耶穌受難日及復活節 

Easter 

4月 18日(五) 至 4月 21日(一) 

Friday - Monday, 18 April - 21 April  

勞動節 

Labour Day 

5月 1日(四)  

Thursday, 1 May 

佛誕 

The Birthday of Buddha 

5月 5日(一)  

Monday, 5 May 

端午節 

Tuen Ng Festival (Dragon Boat Festival) 

5月 31日(六) 

Saturday, 31 May 

香港特別行政區成立紀念日 

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 

Establishment Day 

7月 1日(二) 

Tuesday, 1 July 

中華人民共和國國慶日 

National Day of the People's Republic of China 

10月 1日(三) 

Wednesday, 1 October 

中秋節翌日 

The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival 

10月 7日(二) 

Tuesday, 7 October 

重陽節 

Chung Yeung Festival 

10月 29日(三)  

Wednesday, 29 October 

聖誕節 

Christmas 

12月 25日(四)至 12月 26日(五)  

Thursday - Friday, 25 - 26 December 

 

 


